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“We engage all learners through meaningful and challenging experiences, preparing them to understand, 
adapt and successfully contribute to our changing global community.” 

 
 
Date:  June 27, 2023 
 
To:  All Early Retirees 
 
From:  Mike Guindon, Associate Superintendent of Business and Operations 
 
Subject: Retiree Benefit Changes 
 
Premiums remain competitive with other providers, making Rocky View Schools’ Early Retiree 
benefits group plan an excellent value/option. Health Care rates have increased slightly. The 
changes effective September 1, 2023, for Early Retirees are shown below. 
 
 
Benefit 

Premiums 
September 1, 2022 Rates September 1, 2023 Rates 

Supplementary Health Care 
Single 
Couple 
Family 

 
$132.00 
$264.00 
$397.00 

 
$157.00 
$314.00 
$473.00 

Dental Care 
Single 
Couple 
Family 

 
$77.00 

$155.00 
$231.00 

 
$80.00 

$162.00 
$241.00 

Life Insurance 
 
$25,000 of coverage 

($0.082 per 
$1,000 of Coverage) 

$2.05/month 

($0.082 per 
$1,000 of Coverage) 

$2.05/month 

Accidental Death & 
Dismemberment 
Coverage of $25,000 

(1.39 cents per 
$1,000 of Coverage) 

$0.35/month 

(1.39 cents per 
$1,000 of Coverage) 

$0.35/month 
 
Please note that effective September 1, 2017, Early Retirees will have an irrevocable choice to 
not participate in the Dental Care Plan. This option is being made available to retirees as it is 
possible to obtain dental services at a lower cost depending on the province or country of 
residence. Please be aware that the decision to decline Dental Coverage is irrevocable. If Dental 
Coverage is declined there will not be an opportunity in the future to access this service. 
 
Alternatively, you can also apply for Retiree Benefits through the ARTA. ARTA is available to 
teachers as well as support staff. Please click on the link to access this information ARTA Benefits.   
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact benefits@rockyview.ab.ca.   

https://www.artabenefits.net/
mailto:benefits@rockyview.ab.ca

