

MEMORANDUM Education Centre 2651 Chinook Winds Drive S.W. Airdrie, AB T4B 0B4 403.945.4000 p 403.945.4001 f

Date: June 27, 2023

To: All Early Retirees

From: Mike Guindon, Associate Superintendent of Business and Operations

Subject: Retiree Benefit Changes

Premiums remain competitive with other providers, making Rocky View Schools' Early Retiree benefits group plan an excellent value/option. Health Care rates have increased slightly. The changes effective September 1, 2023, for Early Retirees are shown below.

Benefit	Premiums	
	September 1, 2022 Rates	September 1, 2023 Rates
Supplementary Health Care		
Single	\$132.00	\$157.00
Couple	\$264.00	\$314.00
Family	\$397.00	\$473.00
Dental Care		
Single	\$77.00	\$80.00
Couple	\$155.00	\$162.00
Family	\$231.00	\$241.00
Life Insurance	(\$0.082 per	(\$0.082 per
	\$1,000 of Coverage)	\$1,000 of Coverage)
\$25,000 of coverage	\$2.05/month	\$2.05/month
Accidental Death &	(1.39 cents per	(1.39 cents per
Dismemberment	\$1,000 of Coverage)	\$1,000 of Coverage)
Coverage of \$25,000	\$0.35/month	\$0.35/month

Please note that effective September 1, 2017, Early Retirees will have an irrevocable choice to not participate in the Dental Care Plan. This option is being made available to retirees as it is possible to obtain dental services at a lower cost depending on the province or country of residence. Please be aware that the decision to decline Dental Coverage is irrevocable. If Dental Coverage is declined there will not be an opportunity in the future to access this service.

Alternatively, you can also apply for Retiree Benefits through the ARTA. ARTA is available to teachers as well as support staff. Please click on the link to access this information <u>ARTA Benefits</u>.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact <u>benefits@rockyview.ab.ca</u>.

"We engage all learners through meaningful and challenging experiences, preparing them to understand, adapt and successfully contribute to our changing global community."